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7.—Details of Expenditures, Years Ended Mar. 31,1942-46—continued 

Item 

Ordinary Expenditures—concluded 
Justice Department— 

Justice 
Penitentiaries 

Labour D e p a r t m e n t -
Labour (including technical educa­

tion) 
Unemployment Insurance Act, 1940— 

Administration 
Government contribution 

Government annuities—payments to 
maintain reserve 

Legislation— 
House of Commons 
Library of Parliament 
Senate 
General 
Chief Electoral Office, including 

elections 

Mines and Resources -
Administration and general expendi­

tures 
Immigration and Colonization 
Indian Affairs 
Lands, Parks and Forests 
Surveys and Engineering 
Mines and Geological Survey 

Munitions and Supply— 
Dominion' Fuel Board Administra­

tion, coal subsidies and subventions 
Other departmental expenditure 

National Defence— 
General Services.. 

National Heal th and Welfare— 
Administration and general expendi­

tures 
Family allowances. 
Old age pensions1. 

National Revenue (including Income 
Tax) 

National War Services 
Pensions, war, mili tary and civil 
Pensions and National Heal th 
Post Office 
Pr ivy Council 
Public Archives 
Public Printing and Stationery 
Public Works 
Reconstruction 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
Secretary of State 
Soldier Settlement 

Trade and Commerce— 
Mail subsidies and steamship sub­

ventions.. 
Canada Grain Act 
Other departmental expenditures— 

Transport— 
Administration and miscellaneous 

expenditures 
Air Service 
Marine 
Railways and Canals 
Maritime Freight Rates Act 
Railway Grade Crossing Fund 

Veterans Affairs 

Totals, Ordinary Expenditures. . 

1942 

2,384,747 
2,786,552 

803,424 

2,343,599 
7,287,122 

616,982 

1,406,298 
72,503 

423,567 
47,255 

281,541 

175,735 
1,289,261 
5,000,456 
1,958,992 
1,128,453 
1,155,448 

12,000 

260,482 

13,427,996 
682,058 

41,244,221 
14,089,972 
41,501,869 

54,105 
123,152 
194,634 

11,937,005 

5,603,294 
822,692 
564,369 

615,655 
1,909,339 
6,199,670 

385,779 
3,385,784 
4,009,578 
3,694,147 
3,935,177 

25,101 

444,777,696 

1943 

2,667,164 
2,771,615 

716,581 

4,657,394 
11,487,058 

497,790 

1,826,852 
76,533 

554,814 
60,608 

1,447,357 

160,574 
1,267,701 
4,977,854 
1,753,289 
1,129,149 
1,139,594 

4,965,434 
12,000 

415,128 

15,190,523 
427,627 

39,699,3515 

14,079,352 
44,741,987 

62,126 
122,656 
245,422 

12,013,845 

6,241,962 
819,518 
567,287 

615,596 
1,918,036 
4,566,049 

374,947 
3,334,146 
4,256,974 
3,339,580 
4,894,281 

11,792 

561,251,063 

1944 

2,672,667 
2,799,368 

1,169,462 

5,170,900 
12,344,422 

32,180 

1,916,484 
76,873 

562,023 
84,455 

88,128 

169,558 
1,260,594 
5,177,044 
1,586,162 
1,270,934 
1,124,281 

2,165,110 
14,150 

8,173 

17,720,659 
547,158 

38,997,920' 
15,843,443 
48,485,009 

79,800 
123,735 
234,762 

12,280,674 

6,677,804 
831,371 
836,945 

799,652 
2,089,136 
4,196,194 

399,904 
3,594,187 
4,503,797 
4,086,574 
5,057,857 

16,613 

630,380,760 

1945 

2,696,188 
2,935,727 

1,446,016 

5,112,627 
12,746,179 

257,288 

1,613,923 
71,682 

484,349 
94,644 

178,766 

167,623 
1,309,034 
6,161,994 
1.831,040 
1,610,166 
1,215,674 

2,737,031 
19,270 

67,294 

1,726,203 

20,114,268 
837,719 

54,629,281 
81,030 

123,558 
232,299 

13,168,726 
969,206 

7,182,689 
863,541 

2,333,381 
3,497,390 

404,850 
3,939,341 
4,894,037 
4,259,690 
4,733,209 

33,954 
81,031,273 

767,375,933 

1946 

3,258,067 
2,847,964 

1,620,934 

ia!i 
J, 184,964 
!,513,779 

2,235,744 
73,846 
726,817 

3,091,391 

164,776 
1,523,246 
4,466,983 
2,688,657 
.1,322,694 
1,302,733 

14,012 

126,543 

7,293,560 
172,632,147 
33,715,092 

22,630,175 
5,183 
6 

26 
57,729,646 

418,621' 
126,877 
238,136 

16,283,531 
2,089,020 
7,283,610 

954,418 

993,773 
2,302,566 
4,052,984 

410,728 
.195,664 
,890,409 
,392,423 
345,513 
31,918 

1,061,902,119 

i Includes pensions to blind persons. included under National Health » ! » 
»Included underMunitions and Supply. , ^ * Included under Department of Finance 
civil pensions. 6 Included under Department of Veterans Affairs. 
Commission. 

I * uiance. -"~™~. , 
' Includes Federal District 


